

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8277/2009

BUDHAWANT SINGH (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUDWARA DERA SANT KILLEY WALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2017,
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.-IA 2/2017,
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

As per office report, appellant No.1 has expired on
20.12.2009.The application to bring on record the legal representatives
of deceased appellant No.1 has been filed only on 25.01.2017 with a
delay of about seven years.Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time
to file response.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing response, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR