

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8277/2009

BUDHAWANT SINGH (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUDWARA DERA SANT KILLEY WALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 2/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 15-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondents, the  
case is adjourned for two weeks' as last opportunity.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER