

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).8277/2009

BUDHAWANT SINGH (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUDWARA DERA SANT KILLEY WALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 2/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 11-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjana Saddy, Adv.
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to
respondent No.1.

Let the cost be paid within four weeks from today.

The application for substitution is allowed subject
to the above.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Kailash Chander)
Court Master