

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8277/2009

BUDHAWANT SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

GURUDWARA DERA SANT KILLEY WALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 185343/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 2295/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 185344/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) \*Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 185343/2018 & IA No. 2295/2019

Heard counsel for the parties.

Application for exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Having regard to the submissions made, the  
delay of 64 days in filing the application is  
condoned; and the applicants mentioned in paragraph  
3 of the application, are ordered to be substituted  
as appellant(s) in place of the deceased appellant  
No.2.

Application for substitution is accordingly  
allowed.

Cause title be amended within a week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

\* Appearance slip not given.